
 
2018 Coquitlam Foundation Award Recipients 

  
Coquitlam Foundation Community Fund 

Camp Kerry Society ($2,750) 
Children of the Street Society ($2,750) 
Les Echos du Pacifique ($2,250) 
Unique Get Together Society ($2,500) 
Young Entrepreneur Leadership Launchpad ($2,500) 
Zajac Ranch Society ($2,000) 

  
Coquitlam Centre Fund 

Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland ($1,000) 
  
James Gordon Stewart Fund 

Glen Pine 50plus Society ($3,500) 
  
Noura Homes Community Fund 

New View Society ($2,500) 
  
Danielle & Gary Couling Education Fund 

Pacific Post-Partum Support Society ($1,000) 
  
Beverley Ann Cook Fund 

Volunteer Cancer Drivers Society ($1,000) 
  
Community Diversity Fund 

Fraser Valley Brain Injury Association ($800) 
  
Shelagh Elaine Fulton Fund 

The Arthritis Society, BC and Yukon Division ($1,500) 
  
Symington Endowment Fund 

WestCoast Movement ($5,000) 
  



Evergreen Arts Education Endowment Fund 
Evergreen Cultural Centre ($9,000) 

  
Bursaries and Scholarships 
  
Mayor’s Community Fund ($500 each) 

Cameron Blom (Pinetree Secondary School) 
Maxwell Botsis (Dr. Charles Best) 
Iman Fortin (Gleneagle) 
Sophie Greenwood (Pinetree) 
Serena Jacob (Centennial) 
Yun-Kyung (Kate) Kim (Dr. Charles Best) 
Timothy Oh (Centennial) 
Nicolas Ramirez (Gleneagle) 
  

Symington Endowment Fund 
Gymnastics Excellence Awards recipients: 

Abby Vosenaar ($300) 
Jordan de Jong ($350) 
Jordyn Beyer ($400) 
Athena Hutchinson ($400) 
Kimiko Pausche ($400) 
Mara Steinfort ($400) 
Emily Christie ($500) 
David Dawson ($500) 
Matthew Dykman ($500) 

Tiana Hesert ($500) 
Makalya Koci ($500) 
Nicolas Lamond ($500) 
Maschke Teegan ($500) 
Jasmine Parhar ($500) 
Scarlett Earl ($750) 
Sophie Patterson ($750) 

  

Coquitlam Foundation Community Fund ($750) 
Elena Bruneau 
Tyler Wong 
Kelly Zheng 

  
James Gordon Stewart Fund ($1,500) 

Julian Besler 
Jackson Hamanishi 
Sarah Karhukangas 
Angelique King 
Emily Lam 

Stephanie Lam 
Mataya Lukas 
Catherine Shin 
Cameron Way 

  
  



Soroptimist TriCities Fund ($1,000) 
Anika Crape-Tardiff 
Johanna Jucutan 
Chiku Ngosi 

Sofia Slater 
Give Her Wings 
Emily Lam ($500) 

  
Rotary Club Community Service Award ($1,250) 

Risa Fox 
Emily Lam 
Jessica Martell 

Ethel Grace Pasion 
Joyce Tao 

  
Steps Together Fund ($750) 

Jordan Chambers 
Kate Kim 
Katie Sew 

  
Trevor Wingrove Bursary Fund ($500) 

Morgan Lowe 
Gabriel Procyk 

  
  
Danielle and Gary Couling Education Fund ($1,000) 

Niloufarsadat Sharif 
  
Coquitlam Minor Lacrosse Association Brodie Campbell Memorial Scholarship 
Fund ($1,000) 

Luke Benedet 
 


